HYDRAULIC
STEERING
FOR INBOARD
2021
2022
NSH Type Helm Pump
NHP Type Helm Pump

NSH Type helm pump
21
 ORDER GUIDE
 DIMENSION
Model
Displacement
Shaft Key Lock valve Port size
cc / rev cu.in/ rev
NSH018 18 1.09
Taper on 3/4" shaft 3/16" square Built-in PF1/4
NSH022 22 1.34
NSH025 25 1.52
NSH030 30 1.83
NSH037 37 2.25
NSH044 44 2.68
Optional parts for NSH helm pump
SHB-100 20 degree wedge Ref to page.33
Optional partsSHB-200 20 degree wedge Ref to page.33
C1800803 Oil Plug (Non-Vented ) Ref to page.32
• NSH Helm pump always comes with Vented Plug (Parts Number : C1800802) and Elbow fittings (PF3/8)
• Non-Vented Plug ( Parts Number : C1800803) optionally available to be used on lower helm pump.
• Max steering wheel diameter for NSH Helm pump : Diameter ø400mm
• Use Seafirst hydraulic oil for the best performance ( Ref to page.31)
Hydraulic Steering Components
NSH Type helm pump
22
 Features
➊ Three ball bearings supporting the rotor, which make the helm pump be used for heavy duty use.
➋ Vented oil plug has the function of releasing pressure generated from inside the pump
➌ SS 304 shaft
1
2
3
• Maximum durability
• Fixed displacement
• Lock Valve Inbuilt
• Mounting Hardware and steering wheel mounting hardware supplied as standard
• Interconnecting ports (black plugs) for dual station of steering.
NHP Type
NHP070(T or S) – Taper ¾" Shaft  OR  Straight 1" Shaft
NHP090S – Straight 1" Shaft
NHP120S – Straight 1" Shaft
• Taper ¾" Shaft • Straight 1" Shaft
NHP Type helm pump
Hydraulic Steering Components
23
 ORDER GUIDE
Model
Displacement
Shaft Key Lock valve Port Thread
cc / rev cu.in/ rev
NHP070T 70 4.3 Taper ¾" Shaft 3/16" square
Built-in PF 3/8
NHP070S 70 4.3 Straight 1" Shaft 6 x 6 x 45(mm)
NHP090S 90 5.5 Straight 1" Shaft 6 x 6 x 45(mm)
NHP120S 120 7.3 Straight 1" Shaft 6 x 6 x 45(mm)
Optional parts for NHP helm pump
RMF 38 Remote Oil fill kit Ref to page.31
Optional parts
C3060153 Oil Plug (Non-Vented) Ref to page.32
• NHP Helm pump always comes with Vented Plug (Parts Number : C3060802)
• NHP070(T or S) Helm pump includes 4pcs x Straight fittings (PF3/8" x 2 pcs and UNF7/8" x 2pcs)
   NHP090S, 120S Helm pump includes 2pcs x Straight fittings (UNF7/8" x 2pcs)
• Max steering wheel diameter for NHP Helm pump : Diameter ø1200mm
• Use Seafirst hydraulic oil for the best performance (Ref to the page. 31)
 DIMENSION
• Taper ¾" Shaft for NHP070T
NHP Type helm pump
Hydraulic Steering Components
24
 ORDER GUIDE
 DIMENSION
Cylinder Bore
Stroke Shaft Oil Volume Torque
Port Thread
mm mm cc At 40kg/㎠ At 63kg/㎠
IOC4020 40 127 20 120 34 54
PT 3/8
IOC4021 40 178 20 168 48 75
IOC4022 40 229 20 215 61 97
IOC5024 50 178 25 262 75 118
IOC5025 50 229 25 337 96 151
IOC5026 50 279 25 411 117 185
IOC6325 63 229 25 600 171 270
IOC6326 63 279 25 734 209 329
* Torque : Max Torque from cylinder at pressure 40 or 63kg/㎠ and 35 degree
Model A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
IOC4020 413 46 64 46 90 43 84 111 127 22 19.1 11 PT 3/8 Min 6
IOC4021 490 46 115 82 90 43 84 155 178 22 19.1 11 PT 3/8 Min 6
IOC4022 566 46 166 118 90 43 84 199 229 22 19.1 11 PT 3/8 Min 6
IOC5024 534 70 85 70 114 62 114 155 178 22 19.1 13 PT 3/8 Min 6
IOC5025 610 70 136 106 114 62 114 199 229 22 19.1 13 PT 3/8 Min 6
IOC5026 685 70 187 142 114 62 114 243 279 22 19.1 13 PT 3/8 Min 6
IOC6325 613 78 126 85 156 72 127 199 229 22 19.1 13 PT 3/8 Min 6
IOC6326 688 78 177 121 156 72 127 243 279 22 19.1 13 PT 3/8 Min 6
 Features
➊ Stainless Steel
➋ Aluminum with anodized
➌ Brass, Black Color
➍ Stainless steel, chrome plated
➎ Straight fittings included
IOC4020~4022 : PF3/8 x 2pcs
IOC5024~6326 : PF3/8 x 2pcs and UNF7/8 x 2pcs
➊
➋
➌
➎
➍
IOC Type Cylinder
Dimension : mm
Hydraulic Steering Components
25
 ORDER GUIDE
Cylinder
Bore Shaft Stroke Oil Volume Torque Port
Threadmm inch mm inch mm inch cc Cu.in Kgf.m Ibf.ft
UDC5030S 50 1.96 30 1.18 203 8 654 39.90 261 1888
PT ½UDC6335S 63 2.48 35 1.37 229 9 1207 73.65 484 3500
UDC7040S 70 2.75 40 1.57 254 10 1636 99.83 655 4737
* Torque : Max Torque from cylinder at pressure 63kg/㎠ and 35 degree
 DIMENSION
Model A B C D E F G H I J K L
UDC5030S 541 101.5 157 596 175 390 110 150 72 39.5 18
PT ½UDC6335S 580 114.5 178 635 191 423 110 150 72 34 18
UDC7040S 630 127 197 696 215 470 130 170 73 33 18
 Features
➊ Heavy Duty double cylinder
➋ Hard chrome plated shaft
➌ Elbow fittings included UNF7/8 x 2pcs
* Max pressure : 120kg/㎠
➊
➋
➌
UDC Type Cylinder - Single rudder
Dimension : mm
Hydraulic Steering Components
26
 ORDER GUIDE
 DIMENSION
Cylinder
Bore Shaft Stroke Oil Volume Torque
Port Thread
mm inch mm inch mm inch cc Cu.in Kgf.m Ibf.ft
UDC5030DS 50 1.96 30 1.18 203 8 654 39.90 261 1888
PT ½UDC6335DS 63 2.48 35 1.37 229 9 1207 73.65 484 3500
UDC7040DS 70 2.75 40 1.57 254 10 1636 99.83 655 4737
* Oil volume : based on 2units of UDC-DS cylinders
* Torque : Max Torque from cylinder at pressure 63kg/㎠ and 35 degree for all unbalanced cylinders
Model A B C D E F G H I J
UDC5030DS 541 101.5 157 1350 110 150 72 39.5 18
PT ½UDC6335DS 580 114.5 178 1430 110 150 72 34 18
UDC7040DS 630 127 197 1570 130 170 73 33 18
 Features
➊ Heavy Duty double cylinder
➋ Hard chrome plated shaft
➌ Elbow fittings included UNF7/8 x 2pcs
* Max pressure : 120kg/㎠
UDC Type Cylinder - Twin Rudders
➊➋ ➌
Dimension : mm
Hydraulic Steering Components
27
Part Number Description Hose Coupling Hose Size Recommend
NH06-SS-01 100R-06 1M G(PF)3/8 3/8"
MI-N
MI-H
(with NHP070)
NH06-SS-02 100R-06 2M G(PF)3/8 3/8"
NH06-SS-03 100R-06 3M G(PF)3/8 3/8"
NH06-SS-04 100R-06 4M G(PF)3/8 3/8"
NH06-SS-05 100R-06 5M G(PF)3/8 3/8"
NH06-SS-06 100R-06 6M G(PF)3/8 3/8"
NH06-SS-07 100R-06 7M G(PF)3/8 3/8"
NH06-SS-08 100R-06 8M G(PF)3/8 3/8"
NH06-SS-09 100R-06 9M G(PF)3/8 3/8"
NH06-SS-10 100R-06 10M G(PF)3/8 3/8"
Part Number Description Hose Size
NH06 100M 3/8"
NH10 100M 5/8"
Part Number Description Hose Coupling Hose Size Recommend
NH10-78-01 100R-10 1M UNF 7/8" 5/8"
MI-H
MU-H
NH10-78-02 100R-10 2M UNF 7/8" 5/8"
NH10-78-03 100R-10 3M UNF 7/8" 5/8"
NH10-78-04 100R-10 4M UNF 7/8" 5/8"
NH10-78-05 100R-10 5M UNF 7/8" 5/8"
NH10-78-06 100R-10 6M UNF 7/8" 5/8"
NH10-78-07 100R-10 7M UNF 7/8" 5/8"
NH10-78-08 100R-10 8M UNF 7/8" 5/8"
NH10-78-09 100R-10 9M UNF 7/8" 5/8"
NH10-78-10 100R-10 10M UNF 7/8" 5/8"
• Specify hose length if you want a different length of hose.
• Pre-assembled hose connectors on both ends Swaged type
Part Number Spec Material Suitable Hose Remark
SF-PF-06-14-S G(PF) 3/8" Stainless Steel 3/8" (NH06) Swaging Type
C3520149 G(PF) 3/8" Brass 3/8" (NH06) Reusable (Screw in) Type
SK-UN-10-14 UNF 7/8" Steel 5/8" Swaging Type
 HOSE (Pre-assembeld hose coupling)
 Roll Hose
 HOSE COUPLING
SF-PF-06-14-S / SK-UN-10-14 C3520149
Hose & Hose Coupling